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What is PeeringDB?

PeeringDB is a freely available, user-
maintained, database of networks, and Global System Statistics
the go-to location for interconnection |
data. It facilitates the global

interconnection of networks at IXPs, 45748 onntions to Exch
X
data centers, and other — . c ?nges

interconnection facilities. It is the first il Automated Networks

. R : 42749 Registereq Users
stop in making interconnection 24120 Organizations
decisions.
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Support Ticket Statistics

14000
13000
12000
11000
10000
9000
8000
7000
6000
5000
4000
3000
2000
1000

Total Tickets/Year mPeeringDB 1.0

6873

6225

m— 3050  >gpg

=m il =
1389
i

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

m PeeringDB 2.0

9966

2017

9915

2018

10543

2019

12503

2020

11594

2021

10920
3650

7270

2022

= Tickets/Day === Resolution Time (d) e

SR 32.21

29.2 30.29

30.00 27.68 27.93

25.00

15.00 3(“)96
Increase!

1.00 : 1.27 053 059 055 024 023 018 031  0.39
0.00
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

(1.0) (2.0

 Admin Committee volunteers are based around the world in a variety of
time zones with diverse language skills

 Goal is to resolve support tickets within 24 hours

o .
@ PeeringDB

2022-10-25

ngPIF, Lagos, Nigeria



Recent Volunteer Contributions

* Focus on volunteer
C O n t ri b u ti O n S We use Python with Django and MysqL.. Django manages interaction with the database. We publish a| our code on GitHub, ‘
n

* Security changes from Amazo

I e PeeringDB users can request featureg and report bugs by Creating issues on GitHub. Review open issues to either find a Project you'q
C h a n e S f rO m O O g like to work on, or to see jf there’s an existing issue for the feature you want,
« UX g |

h d. Yc d @lists. i : f th b f the P
° O u S O t h e r C h a n ge S f ro m Z;vo;t,:i?tueg_ee Ou can send a message to Rroductcom ists Reeringdb.com or contact any of t € Members of the roduct
e Vari
) a . . u a I S first issue. These are simple issues that will help yoy get a feel for Peering
individ

We keep the feature Parity between the web interface ang the API. A feature addeq to one needs to be added to the other. ‘
The implementation details documented in issues should be detailed eno

ugh to use ag documentation for the web interface,
Documentation is also Needed for the API. The minimum we need for AP| documentation is an €xample of how to format the request
and a pointer to the document section to Update.
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Recent Product Improvements

—_—

| Peers at this Exchange Point — ‘
Peer Name |? ASN
* Better support tools

* Better IX-F Export handling
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* And users can associate multiple addresse
an account
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General Updates

 https://www.peeringdb.com is enforced (2.35.0)
 Please check your scripts (e.g. —L for curl)
* Enables better delivery via CDNs

* | ots of bug fixes and small features
» Users especially like the logo feature
* Various counters for fac, ix and net objects

» Updated fields allow for easy tracking of changes
* netixlan_updated
* netfac_updated
e poc_updated
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https://www.peeringdb.com/

Authentication Changes

* API keys (2.26.0)

o 256-bit random number, base-62 encoded

« On org level (additional tabs)
* Needs an email associated with it (ideally role-account)
* Can be created by any Admin
« Same granular (CRUD) permissions as users

* On user level
« HOWTO: https://docs.peeringdb.com/howto/api_keys/

« Substantially rate-limit unauthenticated API queries (2.34.0)
* Wild running scripts
« Bad code
» See tech-list for details
« HOWTO: https://docs.peeringdb.com/howto/work within_peeringdbs _query limits/
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https://docs.peeringdb.com/howto/api_keys/
https://lists.peeringdb.com/pipermail/pdb-tech/
https://docs.peeringdb.com/howto/work_within_peeringdbs_query_limits/

Account Security

« Two-factor authentication (2FA) (2.21.0)
« Using time-based one-time password (TOTP) - no SMS, no email
» Setup via User Profile
* Highly recommended © Too 125
* Provision for backup codes and recovery tokens

 Fast IDentity Online (FIDO) Universal 2nd Factor (U2F)
2FA support (2.33.0)

* Allowing users to enable 2FA without relying on a TOTP app
« HOWTO: https://docs.peeringdb.com/howto/authenticate/
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https://docs.peeringdb.com/howto/authenticate/

Self-Selection Fields - Exchanges (2.27.0)

* Service Level SIX Seattle

PY Best Effo rt (no S LA) sPsegrs Sggnnections ;)ffn Peers :Irc;t.gITSpeed °8/09with IPv6
) N O rm a I B u S i n eSS H O u rS Organization Seattle Internet Exchange Sozem st B

Also Known As

° 24/7 S u p po rt Long Name Seattle Internet Exchange (MTU 1500)

 Not Disclosed (default) — et ———
[ ) Te rmS Continental Region North America 2001:504:16::1d!

Media Type Ethernet Accel Net
206.81.81.240

 No Commercial Terms Service Level 2477 Support
. . Communications
Bundled with other Services

Terms Non-recurring Fees Only

Last Updated 2021-05-27T00:08:552

operative

Acronis US

. N RC on Iy Notes @ SIX port fees:
« 100G: $7.5k NRC, no MRC Adobe Systems
® » 10G: $1.5k NRC, no MRC 206.81.81.13

Recurring Fees
Not Disclosed (default)

» 1G: $100 NRC, no MRC Adobe Systems

206.81.81.14

Advanced
Communications

Tarhnnlnanv
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Self-Selection Fields - Facilities (2.30.0)

[ )
P rO p e rty Last Updated 2022-04-20T20:03:43Z7
e Lessee Notes ©@
oles
e Owner

* Not Disclosed (default)
* Diverse Serving Substations

AUBj <

* Yes Technical Email support@aubix.net

* No Technical Phone @

° NOt DiSCIOsed (defaUIt) Sales Email sales@aubix.net
* Available Voltage Services Sales Phone ©

e 48 VDC Property @ Owner

° 120 VAC Diverse Serving Substations @E]

e

: 32(8) xﬁg ﬁévailable \ellETe[SRSTS gV 208 VAC
« 480 VAC Health Check
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* Improvement from NANOG 83 Hackathon (2.33.0)
» Searching for numbers return the most relevant results
» Searching for a short ASN returns just that ASN

» Searching for two segments of an IP address return related ix and
netixlan objects

« HOWTO: https://docs.peeringdb.com/howto/search/
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https://docs.peeringdb.com/howto/search/

Documentation Updates

 Started series of HOWTOs
 https://docs.peeringdb.com/howtos/

» Regular blogs on new features
* https://docs.peeringdb.com/blogs/

 Announced on social media

Create entries

+ Get Started with PeeringDB as a Exchange Operator
+ Get Started with PeeringDB as a Facility Operator
+ Get Started with PeeringDB as a Network Cperator

Manage entries

» Manage Organizational Policy
» Manage User Permissions

Search

« Get Started with Search in PeeringDB
« Work Within PeeringDB's Query Limits

Authentication and security

« Authenticate to PeeringDB
« Get Started with APl Keys
« Report a Security 1ssue

Other

« Get Started with Developing for PeeringDB
« Setup a PeeringDB Development Environment
= What is AS1127
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https://docs.peeringdb.com/howtos/
https://docs.peeringdb.com/blogs/

What'’s ahead?

Improve searching

Regular updates with small features and bug fixes

 Both for GUI and API

Finalize tasks from Data Ownership Task Force

» Automatically remove stale connections to an IX

2410
2420
2.43.0
2440
2450

2022-10-04
2022-11-01
2023-01-10
2023-01-31
2023-03-07

Published release schedule on the Release Notes page

Release number Internal testing Beta release Production release

2022-10-11
2022-11-08
2023-01-17
2023-02-07
2023-03-14

Automate Approving Networks, IXPs, and Facilities according to the latest Guidelines and Criteria

2022-10-25
2022-11-15
2023-01-24
2023-02-21
2023-03-21
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https://github.com/peeringdb/peeringdb/milestone/33
https://docs.peeringdb.com/gov/misc/2020-04-06_PeeringDB_Data_Ownership_Policy_Document_v1.0.pdf
https://docs.peeringdb.com/committee/admin/approval-guidelines/

Thank you to our sponsors!
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PeeringDB
Questions?

Need help? Contact support@peeringdb.com

Got a feature idea? Contact productcom@lists.peeringdb.com
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